
June 10 2025  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4285

25-W-4264

25-W-4279

25-W-4281

25-W-4292

WARRANT NO

1

2
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4

5

BLALOCK, RODNEY VANCE 

CROWE, JOSEPH EDWARD 

DINDLEBECK, KIRSTEN ANN 

DUSTIN, JESSE DAVID 

ETHERIDGE, JACOB AUSTIN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F
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)

000034537

001120924

001085269

001120931

001120936
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4240

25-W-1557

25-W-4280

25-W-4141

25-W-4146

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

FIGUEROA, AMADO 

FRISON, TASHARA LASHAY 

HOPKINS, ASHLEY NICOLE 

JACOBS, KYRA 

JACOBS, KYRA SHALI 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE 

DANIEL, LAWRENCE W 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

)
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)

001120907

001035523

000828518

001120814
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-1304

25-W-4208

25-W-4284

25-W-3427

25-W-4334

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

JIMENEZ, CHRISTOPHER 

MILES, KEITH ASHLEY 

MITCHELL, JAMIILAH LATRICE

NARCISSE, PAUL VICTOR 

PATEL, SONNY 

DEFENDANT

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY

CHARGES

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F
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M

NELSON, AUSTIN 

ATTORNEY
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001072139

001120871

000749092

001068187

000917188
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4157

25-W-3803

25-W-4169

25-W-4247

25-W-2949

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

PEEPLES, SPENCER DEMETRIC 

PERRY, TRAVAOUS JAMAL 

RICHARDSON, MICHAEL WAYNE 

SHARP, FREDERICK DAVID 

SILVEY, ALLEN ROBERT 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

CRIM TRESP/ENTERS AFTER NOTICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

ALEXANDER III, ROBERT H 

COHEN, BERT W. 

ATTORNEY
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000070329

001120548

001112702

000763472

000862925
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-3296

25-W-4156

25-W-4320

25-W-4262

25-W-4122

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

SMITH, EDWARD BYRNES 

STOWERS, WALTER 

STRYKER, JASON DANIEL 

SULTAN, DAVID LAWRENCE 

TAYLOR, PORTIA AJEE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH

EVIDENCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

DUTY OF DRIVER/RENDER AID

OPEN CONTAINER

CHARGES
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F
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M

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

RYAN, KEVIN GERARD 
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001058013

001120831

001120350

001120915

001120804
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

June 16,  2025 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-4263

25-W-4278

25-W-4282

25-W-2695

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

THOMAS, PATRICIA ANN 

TIGGS, BERNARD NORMAN 

TRICE, ESSENCE IMANI 

WARDEN, ALFREDO 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI DRUGS MISD

CHARGES
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F
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M

M
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M

BRUBAKER, COURTNEY 

ATTORNEY
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001120917

000054618

001120929

001120850
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